
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
APPLE, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
 
 
 
Case No. 2:17-CV-0516-JRG 
 
 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 
AGREED MOTION TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR PLAINTIFF TO RESPOND TO 

DEFENDANT APPLE, INC'S MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE TO 
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 Plaintiff Agis Software Development LLC (“Plaintiff”) and Defendant Apple, Inc., 

hereby stipulate and agree to an extension of time for Plaintiff's Response to Apple, Inc.'s Motion 

to Transfer Venue to the Northern District of California (Dkt. No. 53) from November 27, 2017 

to on or before DECEMBER 11, 2017.  Further, the Parties stipulate and agree to an extension 

of time for Apple, Inc. to file its Reply in support of the above-referenced Motion (Dkt. No. 53) 

from December 4, 2017 to on or before JANUARY 2, 2018. 

The Parties do not file this Agreed Motion for the purposes of delay, but rather to allow 

the parties to adequately address the complexity of the issues associated with the pending 

Motions and in order that justice be done. 

Dated:  November 17, 2017    BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
 /s/ Vincent J. Rubino III                        

Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
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NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Joseph Mercadante 
NY Bar No. 4784930  
Email: jmercadante@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
Shahar Harel 
NY Bar No. 4573192 
Email:  sharel@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Daniel J. Shea 
NY Bar No. 5430558 
Email:  dshea@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 E. Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 923-9000 
Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, 
BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on November 17, 2017, all counsel of record who 

are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document 

via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

 /s/ Vincent J. Rubino III  

     Vincent J. Rubino III 
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CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE 

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that counsel for Plaintiff has conferred with 
counsel for Defendants via e-mail and there is not opposition to the relief requested in this 
motion. 

 /s/ Alessandra C. Messing 

Alessandra C. Messing 
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